
No. Day Date Thai Name Chinese Name English Name

1 Wednesday 1 January 2025 วนัขึน้ปีใหม่ 元旦 New Year's Day

2 Wednesday 12 February 2025 วนัมาฆบูชา 万佛节 Makha Bucha Day

3 Monday 7 April 2025 ชดเชยวนัพระบาทสมเด็จพระพุทธยอดฟ้าจฬุาโลกมหาราช
และวนัที่ระลึกมหาจกัรบีรมราชวงศ ์

开国纪念日补假
Substitution for Chakri Memorial Day

(Sunday 6 April 2025)

4 Monday 14 April 2025 วนัสงกรานต ์ 宋干节 Songkran Festival 

5 Tuesday 15 April 2025 วนัสงกรานต ์ 宋干节 Songkran Festival 

6 Thursday 1 May 2025 วนัแรงงานแห่งชาติ 劳动节 National Labour Day

7 Monday 5 May 2025 ชดเชยวนัฉัตรมงคล 泰皇登基纪念日补假
Substitution for Coronation Day 

(Sunday 4th May 2025)

8 Monday 12 May 2025 ชดเชยวนัวิสาขบูชา 佛诞节补假
Substitution for Visakha Bucha Day 

(Sunday 11th May 2025)

9 Monday 2 June 2025 วนัหยดุสถาบนัการเงินเพ่ิมเติม - Additional special holiday

10 Tuesday 3 June 2025 วนัเฉลิมพระชนมพรรษาสมเด็จพระนางเจา้สทุิดา 
พชัรสธุาพิมลลกัษณ พระบรมราชนีิ

皇后华诞
H.M. Queen Suthida Bajrasudhabimalalakshana's 

Birthday 

11 Thursday 10 July 2025 วนัอาสาฬหบูชา 三宝佛节 Asarnha Bucha Day

12 Monday 28 July 2025 วนัเฉลิมพระชนมพรรษาพระบาทสมเด็จพระเจา้อยูห่วั 万寿节华诞 H.M.King Maha Vajiralongkorn's Birthday

13 Monday 11 August 2025 วนัหยดุสถาบนัการเงินเพ่ิมเติม - Additional special holiday

14 Tuesday 12 August 2025 วนัเฉลิมพระชนมพรรษาสมเด็จพระนางเจา้สิริกิติ ์ พระบรมราชนีินาถ
พระบรมราชชนนีพนัปีหลวง และวนัแม่แห่งชาติ

皇太后华诞/母亲节
H.M.Queen Sirkit The Queen Mother's Birthday / 

Mother's day

15 Monday 13 October 2025 วนัคลา้ยวนัสวรรคตพระบาทสมเด็จพระบรมชนกาธเิบศร มหาภมิู
พลอดุลยเดชมหาราช บรมนาถบพิตร

九世皇逝世纪念日
H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej The Great Memorial 

Day

16 Thursday 23 October 2025 วนัปิยมหาราช 五世皇纪念日 Chulalongkorn Memorial Day 

17 Friday 5 December 2025 วนัคลา้ยวนัเฉลิมพระชนมพรรษา พระบาทสมเด็จพระปรมินทรมหา
ภมิูพลอดุลยเดช บรมนาถบพิตร และวนัพ่อแห่งชาติ

九世皇诞辰日/父亲节
H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej's The Great Birthday /

 National Day / Father's Day

18 Wednesday 10 December 2025 วนัรฐัธรรมนูญ 宪法纪念日 Constitution Day

19 Wednesday 31 December 2024 วนัสิน้ปี 新年前起 New Year's Eve

วนัหยุดประจ ำปี พ.ศ.2568 ธนำคำรแหง่ประเทศจีน (ไทย) จ ำกดั (มหำชน)

中国银行 (泰国) 股份有限公司 2025年假日

Holiday for Bank of China (Thai) Public Company Limited, Year 2025

Internal Use Only


